The transaction entails the contribution in kind by Prada Group of 100% of Conceria Superior S.p.A. –
following the acquisition of full ownership – and Tannerie Limoges S.A.S. In addition, Prada Group will
make a cash investment, resulting, in total, in a 10% minority stake in Rino Mastrotto Group.

This transaction further strengthens the strategic partnership between Rino Mastrotto Group – a global
provider of materials and bespoke services for the luxury industry and a trusted partner to leading
fashion houses – and Prada Group, fostering long-term industrial development and reinforcing the
commercial relationship between the two groups.

The closing took place on June 30, 2025.

2. UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 AND FOR THE
NINE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
Annual Unaudited Pro-Forma consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31, 2024

(in €
thousand)

Rino
Mastrotto

Group
historical

figures

Conceria
Superior

S.p.A.
Financial

Statements

Conceria
Superior

S.p.A.
Leasing
effect

Tannerie
Limoges S.A.S.

Financial
Statements

IC
 Pro-Forma

consolidated
figures

 A  B C  D E F=A+B+C+D+E

Revenue 327,276 33,881 10,753 - 371,910

Other
income 35,429 1,281 2 (160) 36,552

Total
revenue and
other income

362,706 35,162 10,755 (160) 408,462

49

RINO MASTROTTO GROUP S.P.A.

Purchase of
goods and
changes in
inventory

174,131 24,756 - 6,965 - 205,852

Cost of
services 64,701 9,597 871 (160) 75,008

Costs for
leases and
rentals

975 808 (285) 20 - 1,519

Personnel
costs 65,922 5,099 - 2,016 - 73,037

Other
operating
costs

2,063 830 - 191 - 3,085

Depreciation
and
Amortization

29,301 825 228 464 - 30,818

Impairment
of trade
receivables

168 - - - - 168

Total
operating
costs

337,261 41.916 (57) 10,528 (160) 389,487

Operating
profit 25,445 (6,754) 57 227 - 18,976

Financial
income 1,675 - - - 1,675

Financial
expenses (21,736) (898) (10) (223) - (22,857)

Net
exchange
rate (losses)/
gains

1,729 - - - - 1,729

Result from
investments
accounted
for using
the equity
method

1,575 (28) - - - 1,549

Profit before
tax 8,688 (7,670) 47 4 - 1,069

Income taxes (5,446) 1,675 - - - (3,771)

Profit for the
year 3,242 (5,995) 47 4 - (2,702)

Interim Unaudited Pro-Forma consolidated income statement for the nine-month period ended September
30, 2024.

RINO MASTROTTO GROUP S.P.A.

50

(in €
thousand)

Rino
Mastrotto

Group
historical

figures

Conceria
Superior

S.p.A.
Reporting
Package

Conceria
Superior

S.p.A.
Leasing
effect

Tannerie
Limoges S.A.S.

Reporting
Package

IC
 Pro-Forma

consolidated
figures

 A  B C  D E F=A+B+C+D+E

Revenue 258,864 24,666 7,082 - 290,611

Other
income 23,642 1,287 - 1 (160) 24,770

Total
revenue and
other income

282,506 25,952 - 7,083 (160) 315,381

Purchase of
goods and
changes in
inventory

137,615 13,471 - 4,575 - 155,662

Cost of
services 48,124 7,252 676 (160) 55,892

Costs for
leases and
rentals

729 601 (219) 14 - 1,125

Personnel
costs 48,062 3,777 - 1,505 - 53,344

Other
operating
costs

1,321 479 - 144 - 1,944

Depreciation
and
amortization

23,027 636 157 345 - 24,164

Impairment
of trade
receivables

23 - - - - 23

Total
operating
costs

258,901 26,216 (63) 7,260 (160) 292,154

Operating
profit 23,605 (264) 63 (177) - 23,227

Financial
income 1,470 - - - - 1,470

Financial
expenses (15,747) (540) (9) (166) - (16,462)

Net
exchange
rate gains/
(losses)

275 (0) - - - 275

51

RINO MASTROTTO GROUP S.P.A.

Result from
investments
accounted
for using
the equity
method

1,605 - - - - 1,605

Profit before
tax 11,208 (804) 54 (343) - 10,115

Income taxes (5,499) 93 - - (5,406)

Profit for the
period 5,709 (711) 54 (343) - 4,709

Interim Unaudited Pro-Forma consolidated income statement for the nine-month period ended September
30, 2025.

(in €
thousand)

Rino
Mastrotto

Group
historical

figures

Conceria
Superior

S.p.A.
Reporting
Package

Conceria
Superior

S.p.A.
Leasing
effect

Tannerie
Limoges S.A.S.

Reporting
Package

IC
 Pro-Forma

consolidated
figures

 A  B C  D E F=A+B+C+D+E

Revenue 230,393 19,009 - 6,420 (1,003) 254,818

Other
income 30,426 4,156 - 3 (199) 34,466

Total
revenue and
other income

260,819 23,165 - 6,422 (1,122) 289,284

Purchase of
goods and
changes in
inventory

124,926 11,707 - 4,506 (1,003) 140,136

Cost of
services 48,072 5,990 - 502 (119) 54,446

Costs for
leases and
rentals

1,163 533 (129) 14 - 1,582

Personnel
costs 50,753 3,441 - 1,276 - 55,470

Other
operating
costs

2,241 90 - 45 - 2,375

Depreciation
and
amortization

24,413 553 143 348 - 25,457

Impairment
of trade
receivables

23 - - - - 23

RINO MASTROTTO GROUP S.P.A.

52

Total
operating
costs

251,591 22,315 14 6,691 (1,122) 279,489

Operating
profit 9,228 850 (14) (268) - 9,795

Financial
income 771 - - - 771

Financial
expenses (18,838) (616) (7) (112) - (19,574)

Net
exchange
rate gains/
(losses)

(1,925) 0 - - (1,925)

Result from
investments
accounted
for using
the equity
method

746 - - - 746

Profit before
tax (10,018) 233 (21) (381) - (10,186)

Income taxes (23) 699 - - 456

Profit for the
period (10,261) 933 (21) (381) - (9,730)

3. EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
The explanatory notes include information relating to the preparation of the Unaudited Pro-Forma
Consolidated Financial Information of the Group and must be read together with the Consolidated
Financial Statements and the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements of the Group, for a
better understanding of the Unaudited Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

The purpose of the preparation of the Unaudited Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Information is to
illustrate retrospectively the effects of the 2025 Acquisitions as if they had taken place with reference